OIPE 01-	22 - 02	2		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) office JAN 1 5 2002	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) S/ To the Honoreale Commissioner c 101967221		attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party tes): Carsten STEGER	∠. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):		
Carsien STEGER	1. Name:	MVTEC SOFTWARE GMBH		
RÍ	Internal Address:	Neherstr. 181675 Munich		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 🛛 🗵 No	:	Federal Republic of Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 Re-submission of Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	2. Name:			
Execution Date: September 18, 2001	Internal Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution of	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/965,236 filed September 26, 2001		· · ·		
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes	图 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 			
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ See: attached			
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	Enclosed			
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	8. Deposit account number:			
	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Jay S. Cinamon Reg. No. 24,156 Name of Person Signing	n is true and com M) Signature	Ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original January 15, 2002 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0292 ~

	D = 0 I = 0 I
FORM PTO-1595 10-09-2001	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Comr	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parts NU180/340	ame and address of receiving party(ies):
Carsten STEGER L	1. Name: NVTEC SOFWARE GMBH
SEP 2 7 2001 2 1 33	P Internal Neherstr.1
	Address 81675 Munich
THADEWART 7 d1	JAN 1 5 2002 Federal Republic of Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	& TRADEMAR
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name:
□ Other	
	Internal
Execution Date: September 18, 2001	Address:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	, the execution date of the application is:
A Detent Application No (a):	B. Patent No.(s):
A. Patent Application No.(s):	
Additional numbers a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	I Enclosed
Attorneys at Law	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
150 East 42 nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/05/2001 DBYRNE 00000233 SPATH THOMAS	
1 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Document.	110 2 South
Thomas E. Spath Reg. No. 25,837	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	q
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	s and document: 2 ith required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0293

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assigner:

Carsies STEGER - Nelly-Sacht-Str. 5, \$5316 Eching, Federal Republic of Germany

burby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce: MVTEC SOFTWARE ONDH Neuerstr. 1, 31675 Munich, Federal Republic of Germany

in successors, assigns and legal representatives, the artire right, fitle and interest for the United States and all forsign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dette	
(b) Patent Application for Latters fatent Serial No.	_filed	

(c) Application for Louises Parzot which has been oneconed by the undersigned concurrently barawith and entitled

SYSTEM AND MUTHOD FOR OBJECT RECOGNITION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, rent wai, relative and all other applications for Lotters Patent which have been of shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and related patents which have been or thall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assigned muy apply far and receive the Letters Pateri in its own name. When requested by the Assignee to its successors, the undersigned will execute all other paters applied to be proved of attended, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the interpretent, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting this in the Assignes or its successors.

Assignor warrants that barshe has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and on assignment, grant, mortgage of licease of other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the mideralgued.

Dated: 18.3. , 2001

The undersigned declares that baybe v individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free v	Was personally present and fill are the above ranked will for the purpose at Dompherets. By
ARIELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAR 150 End 42 Street New York, New York 10017-3612	85764 Oborschleigheim Tecloral Ropublic of Garmony

RECORDED: 01/15/2002